
Temperature ( )℃

Temperature ( )℉

Pr
es

su
re

 (b
ar

)

Pr
es

su
re

 (p
si

g)

-75

0

500

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

-60 -18 10 38 66 93 121 149 177 204 232

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

6500

0

34

69

103

138

172

207

241

276

310

344

379

414

448

BVN9-2C-F-8N-PK-RP-S


